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SUMMARY
This certification assures the 50/125 DLC/PC-DLC/PC 2.0mm duplex 1M and the
related components conform to the following standards.

APPLICATION

This preduct is mainly applied to the connection between Optical Communication
Equipment.

QUALITY STANDARD

The quality conforms to the criteria of GR 326 and JIS C5961.

DESCRIPTION / QUANTITY
Description (Please see Table 1)
Table 1
Mumbers Description Length(m) | QTY Remark
001 50125 DLC/PC-DLC/PC 2.0mm 1 IPCS
duplex Patch cord

SPECIFICATION
5.1 Appearance, Structure, and Dimension
5.1.1 Visual observation to ensure no scratches and contaminations existed,
End-Face Inspection Standards:
Within ¢ 25 g m (including Core): Mo any defects,
Within ¢ 125 um:
« Less than 2 spots and ¢¢ 4 2 m in diameter,
+ Less than 2 lines and 1.5 22 m width.
* Mo Contaminations. '
Ferrule Inspection:
* Spots less than ¢ 20 2 m in diameter.
* Lines less than 8 4 m width.

« Mo Contaminations.

5.1.2 Materials, structure, and dimension must basc on the following
graphics (Please see Page 5)




52 Performance
Please see Page 6 for the Optical, Mechanical and Environmental
Characteristics. As well, Page 7 demonsirates the Measurement of Optical
Characteristics.

53 0QC Flow Chart
Please see Page 8 for QC Flow Chart.

& PRODCUTION PROCESS FLOW CHART :
Fleass see Page 9 for Paich-cord production procedures.

7 QUALITY ASSUREANCE
7.1 Inspection
Examining the following items:
7.1.1 Insertion Loss
7.1.2 Return Loss
7.2 Test Report
All finished products must come with the Test Report bases on inspecting
itemns of 7.1 (Please see Page 10 for example) to Purchasing Department,

7.1 Base on the Standards of this Certification to provide products that meet
your standards of acceptability.

7.4 If factory inspection is required for ensuring the product quality, pleass
contact handling personnel or company for more details and decision.

8 ENGINEERING DRAWING
8.1 To ensure the constant quality of the products, engineering drawings of
product structure, dimension, marking, and other specific items will be
provided to you for approval.

82 If conflicts occur between inspecting items and Engineering Drawing, base
on Engineering Drawing for priority.

£.3 Before changing the product specification, pleasc provide a written
standard and modified Engincering Drawing (6 months in advance if
possible).



9

10

PACKAGING

To avold the damages during the delivery, all our products will package in an
appropriate manner. In addition, the standard carton will be used and marked the
following itemns on a suitable location.

9.1 Individual Product Description
0.2 Title or Code of Manufacturer,
9.3 Date or Code of Production.
9.4 Product Quantity.

OTHER IMPORTANT MATTERS
10.1 Each standard patch cord will be 1M(+10/-0cm) in length. If other lengths
are required, please notify and renegotiate when ordering,

10.2 If conflicts arise regarding to this certification, we will contact your
Technical Department immediately.

10.3 When any problems occur, n::".-'iw.r between both sides before disposition.

10.4 This Certification takes effect on August 4, 2003,



Dimension Total Assembly Lenpth XXX M
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Performance & Specifications
Fiber Type Single-mode Multi-mede (50/62.5)
Connector Type SC/STIFC/LC/E2000 [MT-RD | scysTrrc/LC/E2000] MT-RY
Insertion Loss <, 348 =0.BdB| <0300 <. 508
PC 35d8
Fetumn Lass SFC 2043
(Typical) I ypc 5508
APC 65dB
Mating Durability(500 cydes) <0.2dB
Temperature Stability <0.3dB
Operating Temperature *C ~30°C~+80°C
Storage Temperature °C =55°C~+85°C
SRCRACE. NEX1 Technologies CO.,LTD.
One Piece / 7# Zipper bag
Tithe. DLC/PC-DLC/PC 2.0emm  Duples Rev. |
| uaaTER AL [coannG.| Sheet.
o T |uwm. | mem  lscace]  jpete] 20050804
3 | 4 | 5 !




PATCH COR.. ENVIRONMENTAL TEST RESULT

1. ENTFIAL OPTICAL CHAI. .CTERISTICS:

ITEMS - CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS

i A=1310nm;l
Inserticn Loas SEhL =03 dB

{ l?m_ o gle-made)

A= 1310 nm 1 550nm (Single-mod
Return Loss e[l : =s0dB
A= 1310 nm;R50nm  (Multi-maode)

1, MECHANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS:

i TEST RESULTS
ITEMS CONDITIONS | Insertion Loss
Returu Lon
) Yariation
Continuous Jolt | 10mm above ground, naturaliy jolt <02 dB = S0dB
Teal 4000 innes. '
from 1.5m abowve ground 3 times on :
Bropplng Test Eﬂp o 50248 = 504B
iron plate.
Darability Test [Reconnect a tolnl of 500 insertions. =0.2dB =50dB
Amplitude: 1.5mm p-p
[Frequency: 10-55Hz » 3 principal axis fi
Vibration Fest | Y et i B B = 5048
2 hours each,
Peak-Feak Amplitude: 1.55mm.
Salt Spray Test [Salt content 5 % + 96 hours in duration, =0.2 dB = 50dB
20 -~ ¢ 30 mij l les. ;
Temperatare [-20 ~ 80 °C, 30 min/cycle for 10 Cycles T = 504B
Cyeling Teat :
— -— 0 i + i idi
Homidity  |[=10 ~ 25 ~ 85°C » 93 £ 3 % in humidity <0.2dB = 5048
Cycling Test_[for 10 Cycles.




METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

L. INSERTION LOSS ( for Single-mode type)

A= 1310 nm Fo Pi

1550 nm r Teat Eamptal

= [ [0 &=

bedaster cord Master Adaptor
insertion Loss =-10Log ( Pi / Fo ) dB

Figure 1

2. RETURN LOSS
A=1310nm ; 1550 nm { for Single-mode )
A=1310nm ; 850 nm ( for Multi-mode )

Pi
v Match-oil Matcheoil
M - Match-o
e loss
Ratr l L i =
D X'll :i |:| F & m
| Test Sample i
mInster cord Master Adaptar Po

Retwmn Loss=-10Log (Po/Pi ) dB
Figure 2



Patch cord QC Enginenrlﬁg.-f'mn[;ﬁﬁfe'

CTI PECTION OPERATION
PROCEDURE e g B UMNIT REMARK
CONTENT POINT STANDARD
M nterin] Recelving Optlcal Cable Every New Siorchouas Gt L SN
- |Ceramic Bleeve per [ kEpa
Inspection Coming Management System
Connector
Siorehouss
: Every Mew
Matsrial Ciartral Storek r
a Asslgmed Location it Hmn&mal System L
S Enmuring the amount of S . Cable Cutting o P
utting nepec ration Team
S glue P Operation Standard -
Time, Te Total Inspection | B CPrRHOn | o ration Te
§ . n3 ' eration Team
Curing mperature pection S P
Trexwment  [Asa the Adhesi Total 1 ctl sl e Opaeation T
uring the eaion tal In an > aration Team
o : g Operstion Standard
Timme, Pressure, Polishing Operation ]
Polishing Tatel Inspection £ LEe Crperation Team |Polishing Regord
Rotational Spead Standard
End-Face
o EndeF Toralll 3 . Measuramant [n=pectlon
ppeaTanie al Lnspeciitn arance
; b ¥ pEH Team Fecord
Inspection Inspection Standard
Optlca Oprical
e BR 0 k c e £y biensurament [nspection
Chamcteriatic  |IL + Total [nspection haracteristic oo o
Inapection Inspection Standard
End-Fact Shape  |Radius of Curvature, e End-Face Shape Measurement 3D Image
¥ ample Ches
Imspecticn Apex Offsed, Fiber Hélght [nspection Stamdard Team Repart
il | i Assembly Operation o i
tal Inspection eration Team
Asserbly Appedrince pe e Is!
End-Fa IL - BR Total | | Inspection Operation | Measurement lespeciion
=aee - * te| inspection
Fingl Inspection po e 5
. i Total | ~ Prckaging Operation g
ant eal Ing; an o r
Packaging Appeerance, Quantity pect T P
Lot #, BMeasurement Information
Report Printing - Total Inspection QA Test Report
s : Statistic : g Mansgement System
-Dieli A . Entin, 5 Pre-Dielivery :
Fro-Thilveey e TR Sample Check : QA
[napestion {Setistic Check Operntion Standard




= | et o o [

Patch cord Production Procedure

RELATED STANDARD

FROCEDURE INSPECTION CONTENT FPERSONMEL |(RECORD FORM
Storehouse b t i i
Materls) Requesting Description, Quantity HTJEI,E.I:I'.'I'.II.'.H Storekeeper Muarterinl Bequisite
Systemn Farm
Stripping tha Jecket,
Inserting Ceramic Sleave, Cahle Culling Operation
Ceble Cunl
= installing Parts, 353ND Standard il
Bending
Temperature, Time, Armangs Curing Operation ;
C rator
o in Order Standard - CES
Enzuring the amount of
After Treatment Gilue, Cutting Fiber, Epox AdRL Treatnent o
' E I Operation Standerd ot
Removal
Abmsive, Time, Pressure,
Rough Pollshing |1ypriness, Speed .
pr Abrasive, Time, Pressure, Polishing Operation ALl e eu R
& |Middle Polishing Hardness, Spesd Standard ks e
; Abraaive, Time, Pressure,
Buffing Polishing Herdness, Speed
End-Facs Scratches, Pin Haole, End-Face Appearance
ppearance Contaminarions [ngpection Standand
A Imsmectlan Recard
In-Frocess Optical Characteristic
1 -~ Optical Inzertion Loss, Retum Loss i B Qperator
W. Characteriatic [nzpection Standmrd
Radlus of Corvafure, Apex End-Face Shope
3D Image Re
End-Face Shape |nreat Piber Height Inspection Standard port
f Y Assembly Operation Ope
uaRtify, ETICR
Asgzmbly Quantity, Appear Standard rator
Optleal Optieal Characteriztic
e, Imsertion Loss, Retum Loss ip o Standard
b ] napeciitn
Firal [ngpeciion QA Test Report
End-Face  |Scratches, Pin Hole, End-Fece Appearance
Appearance  |Contaminationa Inapection Standard
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Optical fiber Patch cords/ Pig-tails Test Report

rModel Tvpe,
Date: Crrder Me: LE-"FIEH'I: Caoble Cordoge:
MO, /M bR 1L.[cB) R.LIdB} MO, SN BN LLidB] | R.L{cB)
Al Al
Bl Bl
] A2 I A2
B2 B2.
Al A0
Bl E1l
z A2 12 A2
B2 E2
Al Al
Bl Bl
13
S AZ AD
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
g Az L 2
B2 B2
Al A
Bl Bl
5 15
A2 A
B2 B2
A Al
Bl Bl
& 14
!' ."5\2 A2
| B2 B2
f Al A
' B1 Bl
|
4 Al 4 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
£ A2 18 A2
B2 B2
Al A
Bi Bl
g AZ L2 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl El
10 A2 20 AD
B2 B2

L.= Insertion Loss

lual ity sontrol; Andy Les

e

R.L.= Reburm Loss
3/N= Serial MNumber
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